Statistics on Applications for Program Registration

SOFTIC ( Software Information Center , Japan)

Dec 31, 2025
1. Types of registration
. . . . Registration of
Mihe datoof | the date of it | Resistanton o fcopyrght i casel o
creation publication,etc. transfer,etc.)

1987

2008 8,794 191 18 1,783 10,786
2009 170 5 0 81 256
2010 110 6 1 99 216
2011 85 3 0 69 157
2012 86 2 3 51 142
2013 101 2 1 68 172
2014 95 8 0 69 172
2015 83 3 0 40 126
2016 80 4 0 64 148
2017 72 15 0 44 131
2018 87 6 0 47 140
2019 83 4 1 79 167
2020 43 1 0 16 60
2021 68 7 0 46 121
2022 51 0 0 23 74
2023 35 3 0 21 59
2024 32 0 0 45 77
2025 28 2 0 6 36
Total 10,103 262 24 2,651 13,040

* A fiscal year (FY) starts in April and ends in March of the next year.



Total

132

210

39

49

13

Taiwan| U.K. JU.S.A.

Switzer
land

Spain

Ils

Philip |Seyche

pines

Peru

New
Zealan

d

Mongol

1a

Korea

Israel

Greece| India

Germa
ny

China | France

21

38

Chile

Austral

1a

18

18

2. Registration from abroad

Country /

Region

[Y*

1987

2008

2009
2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

2024
2025

Total




