

Statistics on Applications for Program Registration

SOFTIC (Software Information Center , Japan)

Feb 28, 2026

1. Types of registration

	Registration of the date of creation	Registration of the date of first publication,etc.	Registration of the true name	Registration of copyright (in case of copyright transfer,etc.)	Total
1987 ~ 2008	8,794	191	18	1,783	10,786
2009	170	5	0	81	256
2010	110	6	1	99	216
2011	85	3	0	69	157
2012	86	2	3	51	142
2013	101	2	1	68	172
2014	95	8	0	69	172
2015	83	3	0	40	126
2016	80	4	0	64	148
2017	72	15	0	44	131
2018	87	6	0	47	140
2019	83	4	1	79	167
2020	43	1	0	16	60
2021	68	7	0	46	121
2022	51	0	0	23	74
2023	35	3	0	21	59
2024	32	0	0	45	77
2025	32	3	0	13	48
Total	10,107	263	24	2,658	13,052

* A fiscal year (FY) starts in April and ends in March of the next year.

2. Registration from abroad

Country / Region FY*	Austral ia	Chile	China	France	Germa ny	Greece	India	Israel	Korea	Mongol ia	New Zealan d	Peru	Philip pines	Seyche lls	Spain	Switzer land	Taiwan	U.K.	U.S.A.	Total	
1987 ~																					
2008	18	0	21	4	3	1	1	3	25	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	5	9	39	132	
2009	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	3	
2010	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	6	
2011	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2	8	
2012	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	
2013	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	
2014	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	
2015	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	7	
2016	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2017	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	
2018	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	
2019	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	6	
2020	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
2021	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
2022	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	
2023	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	6	
2024	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
2025	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	
Total	18	1	38	5	3	1	1	3	61	1	3	1	1	1	1	4	5	13	49	210	